
Montag bis Freitag

Jena, Busbahnhof 6
Jena, Westbahnhofstr.
Jena, Ernst-Abbe-Hochschule
Jena, Beutenberg Campus
Jena, Enver-Simsek-Platz Hst. 4
Jena, Winzerla Hst. 6
Jena, Hugo-Schrade-Str.
Jena, Buchenweg
Jena, Ammerbacher Str.
Jena, Ammerbach Ort
Nennsdorf
Oßmaritz, Abzweig
Bucha, Kulturhaus
Bucha, Wartehalle
Schorba

ab

an

23

18:00
18:04
18:07
18:10
18:14
18:16
18:19
18:21
18:22
18:23
18:26
18:28
18:31
18:32
18:36

25

19:15
19:19
19:22
19:25
19:29
19:31
19:34
19:36
19:37
19:38
19:41
19:43
19:46
19:47
19:51

490 Jena - Schorba
Freitag, 25.08. und Samstag, 26.08.2023

Montag bis Freitag

Schorba
Bucha, Wartehalle
Bucha, Kulturhaus
Oßmaritz, Abzweig
Nennsdorf
Jena, Ammerbach Ort
Jena, Ammerbacher Str.
Jena, Buchenweg
Jena, Enver-Simsek-Platz Hst. 4
Jena, Winzerla Hst. 6
Jena, Hugo-Schrade-Str.
Jena, Beutenberg Campus
Jena, Ernst-Abbe-Hochschule
Jena, Westbahnhofstr.
Jena, Stadtzentrum Löbdergraben
Jena, Busbahnhof Endhst.

ab

an

24

23:00
23:04
23:05
23:08
23:10
23:13
23:14
23:15
23:17
23:19
23:22
23:27
23:30
23:33
23:36
23:40

26

00:15
00:19
00:20
00:23
00:25
00:28
00:29
00:30
00:32
00:34
00:37
00:42
00:45
00:48
00:51
00:55

490 Schorba - Jena
Freitag/Samstag, 25.08. und Samstag/Sonntag, 26.08.2023




